3.1.9 Battery status shall be transmitted to the user interface with alerts of low battery levels 

for preemptive maintenance at least six months in advance of failure. 

3.1.10 The AMI module shall be capable of storing meter data, including hourly meter readings, 

alarms, as well as date and time stamps, for a minimum of one hundred and five (105) 

days in non-volatile memory. 

3.1.11 The AMI Module shall have true two-way communication on-demand from the Host 

Software. This shall allow for obtaining real-time reading within 30 seconds or less upon 

submission of the request. The real-time On Demand Read shall be the read that is